# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the omission of Nadav ORR on the original cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 023670 Frame 0718. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignors are Orgad LAUB and Nadav ORR.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Orgad LAUB	11/01/2009
Nadav ORR	11/01/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DMRIX Biopharmaceuticals Ltd.	
Street Address:	Weizmann Science Park, Bldg. 14	
City:	Nes-Ziona	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12630433

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: Gthomson@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 624 NINTH STREET, NW, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAUB=2A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger L. Browdy

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=2009-12-16Assignment#page1.tif source=2009-12-16Assignment#page2.tif source=2009-12-16Assignment#page3.tif

501052453 PATENT REEL: 023711 FRAME: 0620

OP \$40.00 1263043

source=2009-12-17 Assignment recordation#page1.tif source=2009-12-17 Assignment recordation#page2.tif source=2009-12-17 Assignment recordation#page3.tif source=2009-12-17 Assignment recordation#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orgad Laub, and Nadav Orr, residing at 1 Levin Kipniss Street, 69626, Tel-Aviv, Israel, 21 Palmach Street, Mazkeret Batia 76804, Israel and respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

## HBIG-SC

for which they have on 4th day of December, 2008 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, OMRIX BIOPHARMACEUTICALS LTD., a corporation of the State of Israel, with offices at Weizmann Science Park, Bldg. 14, Nes-Ziona, Israel (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, that for and BEITKNOWN consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by number and filing date, when available authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this AST day of November 2009

Orgad land	(L.S.)
Orgad AUB Vice President of Research an	d Business Development
Statement of Witness	
Signed	
ReLovot I	s ral
(City) (Con	intry)
This 1st day of November, 2009	
I, cindy Heller whose f	ull residence address
Is Shimon 4/3, Rehovot, Israel	
Was personally present and did see Organishment on the	$\sqrt{ember}$ , 200 $\beta$ and such

Signature of Witness

_ Notine Open	(L.S.)
Nadav ORR	
Immunology Projects Manager	
Statement of Witness	
Signed	
Rehovot Israel (Country)	
(City) (Country)	
This 1st day of November, 2005	
I, chady Heller whose full resid	ence address
Is Shinoni 4/3, Rehorot, Israel	
Was personally present and did see Nadav ORR exassignment on the ASE day of November, assignor is personally known to me or to be the in such document.	2009 and such
	-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and

seal this 15t day of November, 2009

USPTO 12/17/2009 8:45:13 PM PAGE 1/004 Fax Server

TO:BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. COMPANY:624 NINTH STREET, NW, SUITE 300



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **Facsimile Transmission**

To: Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.

Company: 624 NINTH STREET, NW, SUITE 300

Fax Number: 12027373528

Voice Phone:

From: Name: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

# Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	753.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 1883560

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Thursday, December 17, 2009 8:45:02 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

USPTO 12/17/2009 8:45:13 PM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

TO:BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. COMPANY:624 NINTH STREET, NW, SUITE 300



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



\*501044574A\*

DECEMBER 17, 2009

PTAS

BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 NINTH STREET, NW, SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, DC 20001-5303

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/17/2009 REEL/FRAME: 023670/0718

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: LAUB 2A

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 11/01/2009 LAUB, ORGAD

ASSIGNEE:

OMRIX BIOPHARMACEUTICALS LTD. BLDG. 14, WEIZMANN SCIENCE PARK P.O. BOX 619 REHOVOT, ISRAEL 76106

SERIAL NUMBER: 12630433 FILING DATE: 12/03/2009

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SUBCUTANEOUS ADMINISTRATION OF ANTI-HEPATITIS B ANTIBODIES

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 12/17/2009 8:45:13 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO:BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. COMPANY:624 NINTH STREET, NW, SUITE 300

023670/0718 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO 12/17/2009 8:45:13 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. COMPANY:624 NINTH STREET, NW, SUITE 300

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 12/17/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501044574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Orgad LAUB	11/01/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DMRIX Biopharmaceuticals Ltd.	
Street Address:	Bldg. 14, Weizmann Science Park P.O. Box 619	
City:	Rehovot	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	76106	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12630433

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: Gthomson@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 624 NINTH STREET, NW, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAUB 2A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay F. Williams, Reg. No. 48,036

Total Attachments: 3

source=2009-12-16Assignment#page1.tif source=2009-12-16Assignment#page2.tif source=2009-12-16Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/29/2009 REEL: 023711 FRAME: 0628

× \$40,00 12630